MERIDIAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

NH- 30 GANJTAAL ROAD,RAI SIMARIYA,SIHORA

School calendar for the session 2023-24

( Holidays are subject to state government declaration )

Month/Date Day Details
April
03.04.2023 | Monday New Session Commences for Classes Nursery to VIl at 8:00 am
04.04.2023 | Tuesday Holiday (Mahaveerlayanti)
07.04.2023 | Friday Holiday (Good Friday)
14.04.2023 | Friday Holiday (AmbedkarJayanti)
22.04.2023 | Saturday Holiday (Eid-Ul-Fitr/ParshuramJayanti)
May
01.05.2023 Monday School closes for summer vacation
June
17.06.2023 Saturday Staff Meeting at 9:00 am
19.06.2023 Monday School Reopens at 8:00 am
29.06.2023 | 11 rsday | Holiday (Eid-Ul-Zuha)
July
gg;;ggg Monday Class Test-l Commences for Classes Nursery to VI
Saturday Holiday (Moharram)
August
05.08.2023 | Saturday Parent’s Teacher Meating
15.08.2023 | Tuesday Independence day, Flag Hosting at 8:00 am
17.08.2023 | Thursday Quarterly Examination For Classes Nursery to VII
30.08.2023 | Wednesday | Holiday (Rakshabandhan)
September
07.09.2023 | Thursday Holiday (Janmastmi)
09.09.2023 | saturday Parent’s Teacher Meating
28.09.2023 | Thursday Holiday (Milad-Un-Nabi)
October
02.10.2023 | Monday Holiday (Gandhi Jayanti )
09.10.2023 | Monday Class Test-Il Commences for Classes Nursery to VII
23.10.2023 | Monday
To To .
25.10.2023 | Wednesday Dussehra Holidays
ZNS(;‘ligigii Saturday Holiday ( Valmikilayanti )
10.11.2023 | Friday
To To Diwali Holidays
14.11.2023 | Tuesday
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BirshaMundalayanti
Half Yearly Examination Commences for Classes Nursery to VIl
Holiday ( Gurunanaklayanti )

Winter Timeing to be Followed (9:00 am to 2:00 pm )
Parent’s Teacher Meating
Christmas Holiday

Winter Vaction

Republic day, Flag hoisting at 8:00 am

Class test-lll

Annual Promotion Examination (Classes Nursery to VII)
Holiday (RavidasJayanti)

Holiday ( Shivratri)

Declaration of Result for classes VI to VII
Holiday (Holi)

Holiday ( Good Friday )

New Session Commences at 8:00 am




